

Bail Matter: 168/2026
State Vs. Monu Kumar
FIR No. 17/2025
PS: Cyber Cell
U/s: 308/318(4)/319/340/112(2) BNS &
Sec. 9(3) of Online Gambling Act

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ranveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
/accused Munu Kumar.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/SI Amit Kumar in person.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Part arguments heard.

It has been informed that chargesheet has already
been filed.

**Let Trial Court Record be called for the next date of
hearing. In the meantime, fresh notice be issued to the
complainant through IO, as well as to the IO, for 02.03.2026.**

(PUNEET PAHWA)
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/26.02.2026**