

1 BAIL MATTERS 168/2026
THE STATE Vs. MONU KUMAR
FIR No. 17/2025
PS: Cyber Cell
U/s. 308, 318(4), 319, 340 BNS

09.03.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Ranveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.
IOs SI Vineet and SI Amit in person.
Complainant in person.

Reply already filed.

Arguments heard.

Put up for order on **14.03.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/09.03.2026